## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 12-74

WHEREAS 17 Sister Kateri Cooper, Papago Education Coordinator and the Papago Education Committee composed of eleven (11) districts do hereby allow the University of Arizona library Indian Teacher Internship and Indian Teacher Internship to gain additional knowledge and experiences in the Public schools, B.I.A. schools, Mission schools, or any type of educational experiences on the reservation; and

Papago Education guidelines (Page 4, section B) "Support and encourage colleges and universities to develope and implement Native American studies and programs relevant to Papago students on the reservation."

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that the Papago Education Committee recommend that this program be an on going program.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the March 22, 1974, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 42 for, 0 against, not voting, and o absent and pursuant to authority vested in the Papago C Council by Sections 2(a), (d) and (k) and 3(a) of Article V of the Cosntitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona. ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937. pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST:

Delma M. Garcia, Secretary

Lucero, Superintendentecrived

PAPAGO AGENCY **SELLS,** ARIZONA